
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
G.N.C.T. OF DELHI 

1st FLOOR, MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING, 
KASHMERE GATE , NEW DELHI-110006 

F.45(126)/2006/DSVV/VVCD/PF-II/ 	CI or, 0 
	

Dated 2-0°C-//" &ji  

CORRIGENDUM ORDER 

In partial modification of the order No. F. 45(120)/2006/Estt./VVCD/22212-23 dated 

26.03.2021 in respect of t ontinuation of Ninety Nine (99) temporary posts of the Department for the 

period w.e.f. 01.03.2021 to 28.02.2022 wherein Budget Head of Sweeper (Part Time) 

223502102380001 may be read as 223502102980001. 

Other contents of the order shall remain the same. 

This is with the approval of worthy Director, DWCD. 

Section Officer (Admn.) 

F.45(126)/2006/DSVV/VVCD/PF-II/ 	 2 5-  r7 	Dated 
Copy for information & necessary action to :- 	

L/C1- 1. The P.A. to the Director, DWCD, ISBT Building, Kashmere Gate, New Delhi- - 	06. 
2. Dy. Director, CPU. DWCD, ISBT Building Kashmere Gate, New Delhi-110006. 
3. Supdt. CHB-III, Deptt. of Women & Child Development, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-1100024. 
4. Account officer/ DDO, DWCD, ISBT Building Kashmere Gate, New Delhi-110006. 
5. PAO through concerned DDOs. 
6. Concerned employees through respective HOOs. 

data processing Assistant, DWCD, ISBT Kashmere Gate, New Delhi-110006. 
8. Guard File. 

Section Of#Eer (Admn.) 


	Page 1

